FORM PTO-1595

Docket No. USA/GSL/I347:10

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment - Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

Name of conveying party(ies): Fas-Co Coders, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: IMAJE AB						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No	Street Address: Hildedalsgatan 188 D, SE-417 05 Göteborg, Sweden						
3. Name of conveyance:							
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Corrective Document; Orignal Assignment Incorrectly Recorded at Reel/Frame 015841/0944							
Execution Date: February 23, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/782,146	B. Patent No.(s) 6,281,916						
Additional numbers attached? No							
 Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 2						
CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Gregory S. Lampert	 7. Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 8. X Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited t Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or 						
10. X Explanatory letter is enclosed.	charge to our Deposit Account.						
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: April 19, 2005 I bestly certify that this correspondence is being familial transmitted to the place of the correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name: Gregory S. Lampert 626/795-9900							
Vanessa S. Parkson	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

GSL/vsj VSJ PAS618790.1-*-04/19/05 11:24 AM

> PATENT REEL: 016105 FRAME: 0271

700172201

RightFax

4/4/05 8:51

PAGE 004/004 Fax Server

しょくしょくといしむ 700159923

ORM PTO-1595

; . . · ·

Docket No. USA/GSL/I347:10

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment - Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadene, CA 91109-7058

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. N	ame of conveying party(les): as-Co Coders, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: IMAGE AB			
₽	additional name(s) of conveying party(iss)	Street Address: Hildedalagatan 188 D, SE-417 05 Göteborg, Sweden			
3. N	lame of conveyance:				
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:				
Execu	tion Date: February 23, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) anached? NO			
4. 4	Application number(a) or patent number(s):			H	
Ji ie	this document is being filed together with a new applies:	tion,	, the execution date of the application	7146	
<i>^</i>	A. Patent Application No.(4) 10/782,146		B. Patent No.(0) 6,281,916	10783	
	Additio	nel :	numbers attached? No		
	5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:		Total number of applications and paterns involved 2	_ lea	
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Bex 7068 Pandera, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Gregory 5. Lampart	 7. Total feat enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): 8. X Any deficiency or overpayment of feet should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue feet required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or 			
10.	Explanatory letter is enclosed.		charge to our Deposit Account.		
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in document. Date: March 7, 2005		By Name: Gregory S. Lampet		
 - :	Apply cartiff, the disclorate produces in terms of the control of		Total number of pages including cover sheet,		
	WARREST S TAKEON		anachments, and documents		

PATENT

REEL: 016105 FRAME: 0272

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FAS-CO CODERS, INC., an Arizona corporation, having a place of business at 500 E. Comstock Drive, Chandler, Arizona 85225 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNOR") is the assignee of Application No. 10/782,146, filed February, 2000, for an invention entitled INK SUPPLY SYSTEM AND METHOD OF SUPPLYING INK;

AND WHEREAS, HAGE AB, a Swedish corporation, having a place of business at Hildedalsgatan 188 D, SE-417 05 Göteborg, Sweden (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application No. 10/782,146, and all the inventions therein, and ASSIGNOR is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to Application No. 10/782,146 and all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues and substitutes thereof, and all inventions therein;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to it respecting said patent application, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue and substitute applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

STATE OF ALCONK
COUNTY OF MANGENT

On the personally appeared to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

BRIDGET M. CANO
MOTARY PLULE CANCONA
MANUSCONA CRIMITY
My Cana Bales By 2, 2005

HADON LA

NESS my hand and official

PATENT REEL: 016105 FRAME: 0273 C.3.r

. 147. V.

€ 35

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FAS-CO CODERS, INC., an Arizona corporation, having a place of business at 500 E. Comstock Drive, Chandler, Arizona 85225. (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNOR") is the assignee of record of Patent No. 6,281,916, issued August 28, 2001, for an invention entitled INK SUPPLY APPARATUS AND METHOD;

AND WHEREAS, IMAGE AB, a Swedish corporation, having a place of business Hildedalsgatan 188 D, SE-417 05 Göteborg, Sweden (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent No. 6,281,916 and all the inventions therein, and ASSIGNOR is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to Patent No. 6,281,916 and all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues and substitutes thereof, and all inventions therein;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to it respecting said patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue and substitute applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

said invention in all count				
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I hereunto set n	ny hand this 23 day of 2	06.	<u>کم 20</u>
		FAS-CO CODERS, INC.		eliste
personally appeared Logs	, before	me builder H-Common to make is subscribed to the within	instrument and a	icknowledged to me
entity upon behalf of which	he person acted, executed CANO UNIZONA UNITY	acity, and that by his signature ecuted the instrument WITNESS my hand		nt the person, of the
Vel DA GEODISS 1 * 00/17/05 0:08	PM.	Signature of Morally		-

PATENT REEL: 016105 FRAME: 0274

RECORDED: 04/19/2005